TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN VOUCHER

Voucher No: 1096 Voucher Date: 06/27/2018 Prepared By: PatriciaCarust

Printed: 06/28/2018 02:22:17 PM

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN is hereby authorized to draw warrants against TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN
funds for the sum of $15,027.33 on account of obligations incurred for value received in services and for
materials as shown below for period January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018 (period cannot overlap
fiscal year end.)

| certify that this claim is just and correct, and the services and/or materials herein represented have
been received during the period listed above. All items are properly coded and not in excess of the
budget.

Ryan Carter Selectmen
David Eaton Selectmen
Sandra McKenney Selectmen
Carol Andersen Treasurer
Derik Goodine Town Administrator

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN

Fund Amount
01 General Fund $15,027.33
$15,027.33
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1096 06/27/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Allenstown Materials
Check Group:
HWY Construction Supplies - 2" REC/ASP 06072018 10 2018122 01.4312.10.615 $144.90
6/26/2018 HWY Construction Supplies
Check #: 46805
PO/InvoiceTotal: $144.90
Vendor Total: $144.90
AllGear Sportswear
Check Group:
FD Uniforms-Navy shirts 10 INVO5577 01.4220.20.690 $511.75
6/18/2018 FD Uniforms
Check #: 46806
PO/InvoiceTotal: $511.75
Vendor Total: $511.75
BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INS.CO.-G BOST
Check Group:
A/P Life & Disab. (Employee) - Baxter 10 TH 0026350 01.2025.32.000 $4.32
062018
6/27/2018 A/P Life & Disab. (Employee)
PERS Group Life/STD/LTD - July premiums with 10 TH 0026350 01.4155.20.215 $831.79
adjustments 062018
6/27/2018 PERS Group Life/STD/LTD
Check #: 46807
PO/InvoiceTotal: $836.11
Vendor Total: $836.11
COMCAST COMCAS
Check Group:
OAMH Telephone/Modem 061918 - 0718-18 10 OAMH 0069416 01.4619.10.530 $45.35
8773201500069416 061218
6/26/2018 OAMH Telephone/Modem
Check #: 46808
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1096 06/27/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $45.35
Vendor Total: $45.35
Consolidated Communications
Check Group:
FD Telephone/Pagers-JUN2018 162 229 1699 7 01.4220.50.530 $35.68
0609
6/14/2018 FD Telephone/Pagers
Check #: 46809
PO/InvoiceTotal: $35.68
Vendor Total: $35.68
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, INC.
Check Group:
P&R Electricity - 051518-061418 electric supply 12439380501 PR  01.4520.20.622 $570.77
0618
6/26/2018 P&R Electricity
OAMH Electricity - 051518-061418 supplier charge 12457734801 01.4619.10.622 $1.44
OMH 0619
6/26/2018 OAMH Electricity
GGB Electricity - 051518-061418 electric supply for 12457736601 GZ 01.4194.10.622 $0.13
gazebo 0619
6/26/2018 GGB Electricity
FD Electric - 051518-061418 supplier charges 12457738001 FD  01.4220.80.622 $127.26
0619
6/26/2018 FD Electric
HWY Electricity - 051518-061418 electric supply hwy2 12457739901 hwy 01.4311.10.622 $12.00
0619
6/26/2018 HWY Electricity
Check #: 46810
PO/InvoiceTotal: $711.60
Vendor Total: $711.60
DAWN CHABOT DAW
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1096 06/27/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PD Gasoline/D Chabot mileage reimbursement 10 Mileage 061318 01.4210.10.626 $16.45
6/19/2018 PD Gasoline

Check #: 46811

PO/InvoiceTotal: $16.45
Vendor Total: $16.45
Derik Goodine
Check Group:
EXEC Cell Phones - TA reimburse July cell bill per contract 10 Cell phone 01.4130.90.531 $35.00
062518
6/27/2018 EXEC Cell Phones
Check #: 46812
PO/InvoiceTotal: $35.00
Vendor Total: $35.00
EASTERN PIPE SERVICE, LLC EAST
Check Group:
HWY SW Maintenance - catch basin cleaning June 2018 10 2073 01.4312.60.360 $3,375.00
6/26/2018 HWY SW Maintenance
Check #: 46813
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,375.00
Vendor Total: $3,375.00
Greewood Emergency Vehicles GRE
Check Group:
FD Vehicle Repairs-ENGINE 2 10 0000076636 01.4220.60.432 $79.86
6/14/2018 FD Vehicle Repairs
Check #: 46814
PO/InvoiceTotal: $79.86
Vendor Total: $79.86
Hoyle Tanner and Associates HOYLE
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1096 06/27/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Due to Escrows - Chester Turnpike stormwater elements 0 0059354 01.2020.80.000 $1,951.00
review
6/26/2018 Due to Escrows
Check #: 46815
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,951.00
Vendor Total: $1,951.00
HUNTRESS UNIFORMS HUNTRE
Check Group:
FD Uniforms 0 238424 01.4220.20.690 $259.95
6/14/2018 FD Uniforms
FD Uniforms 0 238425 01.4220.20.690 $135.00
6/14/2018 FD Uniforms
FD Uniforms 0 238520 01.4220.20.690 $216.50
6/25/2018 FD Uniforms
Check #: 46816
PO/InvoiceTotal: $611.45
Vendor Total: $611.45
J.P.C. Electrical Services and Controls
Check Group:
FD Building Maint. & Repair 0 2122 01.4220.80.435 $637.25
6/27/2018 FD Building Maint. & Repair
Check #: 46817
POl/InvoiceTotal: $637.25
Vendor Total: $637.25
LHS ASSOCIATES, INC. LHS AS
Check Group:
ER Computer Update - Accuvote annual maintenance 0 58051 01.4140.20.301 $225.00
070118-063019
6/27/2018 ER Computer Update
Check #: 46818
PO/InvoiceTotal: $225.00
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1096 06/27/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $225.00
MAILINGS UNLIMITED MAI
Check Group:
FIN TC Postage - April Tax Bill mailing postage 10 88399 01.4150.40.611 $26.73
6/26/2018 FIN TC Postage
TC Tax Billing Services - printing and mailing services 10 88399 01.4150.40.345 $650.76
6/26/2018 TC Tax Billing Services

Check #: 46819

PO/InvoiceTotal: $677.49
Vendor Total: $677.49
NEW HAMPSHIRE BAR ASSOCIATION NHBAR
Check Group:
PD Dues and Subscriptions/D Walch dues 10 104700 01.4210.10.560 $310.00
6/19/2018 PD Dues and Subscriptions
PD Dues and Subscriptions/D Walch court fees 10 1047001 01.4210.10.560 $235.00
6/19/2018 PD Dues and Subscriptions
Check #: 46820
PO/InvoiceTotal: $545.00
Vendor Total: $545.00
NH LOCAL WELFARE ADMIN ASSOC NHLWAA
Check Group:
WEL Dues & Publications - 2018-2019 membership dues 10 2018-2019 01.4441.10.560 $30.00
Membership
6/26/2018 WEL Dues & Publications
Check #: 46821
PO/InvoiceTotal: $30.00
Vendor Total: $30.00
OSSIPEE MOUNTAIN ELECTRONICS OSSIPE

Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1096 06/27/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Police Vehicles - equipment for police cruiser 0 INV074521 01.4902.18.752 $269.75
6/25/2018 Police Vehicles
Check #: 46822
PO/InvoiceTotal: $269.75
Vendor Total: $269.75
PEMBROKE-ALLENSTOWN OLD HOME DAY HOME
Check Group:
PP Old Home Day - donation 0 OHD 082518 01.4589.90.390 $2,000.00
6/26/2018 PP Old Home Day
Check #: 46823
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,000.00
Vendor Total: $2,000.00
PLOURDE SAND & GRAVEL CO., INC PLOURD
Check Group:
HWY Construction Supplies - screened sand 0 100923 01.4312.10.615 $52.24
6/27/2018 HWY Construction Supplies
Check #: 46824
PO/InvoiceTotal: $52.24
Vendor Total: $52.24
RICOH USA, INC. RICO
Check Group:
EXEC Postage - shipping fee for toner 0 1076731885 01.4130.90.611 $41.00
6/26/2018 EXEC Postage
PD Copier Lease 062318 - 072218 0 PD 5053713235  01.4210.10.430 $9.00
6/25/2018 PD Copier Lease
EXEC Copier Lease 062318 - 072218 0 TH 5053713235  01.4130.90.430 $9.00
6/25/2018 EXEC Copier Lease
Check #: 46825
PO/InvoiceTotal: $59.00
Vendor Total: $59.00
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1096 06/27/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SANEL AUTO PARTS S-A-S
Check Group:
FD Vehicle Repairs 10 0101650 062318 01.4220.60.432 $6.27
6/27/2018 FD Vehicle Repairs
HWY Vehicles Repairs - hi temp cart 10 01GM5719 01.4311.10.432 $62.40
6/27/2018 HWY Vehicles Repairs
HWY Vehicles Repairs - fuel filter air filters 10 01HC3876 01.4311.10.432 $87.58
6/27/2018 HWY Vehicles Repairs
HWY Small Equip Repair - oil 10 01HV1869 01.4312.10.463 $12.12
6/27/2018 HWY Small Equip Repair
HWY Vehicles Repairs - radiator cap antifreeze 10 90GN4870 01.4311.10.432 $27.60
6/27/2018 HWY Vehicles Repairs
HWY Vehicles Repairs - apark plug electronic cleaner 10 90GZ6938 01.4311.10.432 $77.03
6/27/2018 HWY Vehicles Repairs
HWY Small Equip Repair - battery belt 10 90HK8201 01.4312.10.463 $85.08
6/27/2018 HWY Small Equip Repair
HWY Vehicles Repairs - HD 30 oil 10 90HV1247 01.4311.10.432 $27.84
6/27/2018 HWY Vehicles Repairs

Check #: 46826

PO/InvoiceTotal: $385.92
Vendor Total: $385.92
SJP Inspections
Check Group:
Bl Building Inspector Salary-061718 10 1817 01.4240.10.110 $400.00
6/18/2018 Bl Building Inspector Salary
Check #: 46827
PO/InvoiceTotal: $400.00
Vendor Total: $400.00

TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NH
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1096 06/27/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
EXEC Office Supplies - name plate 0 C432510 01.4130.90.605 $7.50
6/25/2018 EXEC Office Supplies
Check #: 46828
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7.50
Vendor Total: $7.50
TREASURER STATE OF NH_DOT DOT
Check Group:
HWY Diesel Fuel - month of May 0 287043 01.4311.10.636 $188.22
6/27/2018 HWY Diesel Fuel
Check #: 46829
PO/InvoiceTotal: $188.22
Vendor Total: $188.22
VICTOR MARTIN, SR. MARTIN
Check Group:
WDA Rent 0 Wel 100 V173 01.4442.10.810 $237.00
6/26/2018 WDA Rent
Check #: 46830
PO/InvoiceTotal: $237.00
Vendor Total: $237.00
Vision Service Plan
Check Group:
A/P Vision - July 2018 premiums Town employees 0 300801010003 01.2025.34.000 $136.66
061918
6/27/2018 AJP Vision
Check #: 46831
PO/InvoiceTotal: $136.66
Vendor Total: $136.66
W.B. MASON CO., INC. w
Check Group:
Printed: 06/28/2018 2:22:25 PM rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.1.10 Page: 8



Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1096 06/27/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PD Office Supplies/2 Sit to Stand desks w/keyboard 10 155953617 01.4210.10.605 $599.98
6/18/2018 PD Office Supplies
FD Office Supplies-toilet bowl cleaner 10 155820218 01.4220.10.605 $8.69
6/18/2018 FD Office Supplies
PZ PB Supplies-PRINTER TONER 10 155902283 01.4191.10.605 $173.98
6/20/2018 PZ PB Supplies
P&R General Supplies - skin care dispenser 10 1S0780026 01.4520.20.610 $0.12
6/25/2018 P&R General Supplies
FIN TC Office Supplies - 2 boxes envelopes 10 1S0794110 01.4150.40.605 $39.38
6/25/2018 FIN TC Office Supplies

Check #: 46832

PO/InvoiceTotal: $822.15
Vendor Total: $822.15
Grand Total: $15,027.33

End of Report

Printed: 06/28/2018 2:22:25 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.1.10 Page: 9





